
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091055 CLAREMONT- CHESTNUT ST EAST OF BENTON AVE
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 1998
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D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 13 1 38 26 15 9 14 34 52 126 174 246 301 285 326 319 315 342 302 292 276 195 144 101 70 35 4037
9 14 2 11 10 10 20 37 117 294 346 267 230 251 244 235 256 343 439 400 430 309 235 135 101 63 46 4829
9 15 3 21 17 15 10 45 100 293 326 253 200 236 203 205 248 285 421 398 375 282 202 151 111 70 50 4517
9 10 5 16 12 17 11 42 104 283 333 240 195 221 221 246 230 330 461 396 423 282 237 157 119 79 51 4706
9 11 6 25 19 19 9 35 116 278 320 248 219 233 253 248 273 389 493 406 466 388 287 207 178 115 83 5307
9 12 7 37 39 23 13 24 41 135 174 239 334 365 422 377 335 318 322 337 314 291 271 173 132 96 100 4912

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

246
331

326
256

342
454

334 422 337

82 091055 1998 September 6 4037 4840 4912 4742 142270



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 091055 CLAREMONT- CHESTNUT ST EAST OF BENTON AVE
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2014

M
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 28 1 30 24 9 15 17 32 80 116 145 233 292 298 355 356 334 337 283 276 265 166 100 67 45 36 3911
9 23 3 23 11 14 15 41 106 242 375 275 230 260 271 305 308 454 484 444 441 310 211 132 82 64 30 5128
9 24 4 16 11 10 17 45 99 246 339 262 193 211 234 264 303 371 431 395 431 298 226 134 92 51 47 4726
9 25 5 16 5 7 12 39 108 223 378 237 242 235 229 278 277 403 400 391 393 294 195 143 71 52 38 4666
9 26 6 27 12 9 12 45 89 215 335 248 235 273 282 290 285 380 417 430 382 338 210 149 137 82 67 4949
9 27 7 28 11 21 12 19 39 107 153 217 293 336 389 398 337 368 326 328 312 254 211 160 119 79 55 4572

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

233
357

356
295

337
437

293 398 368

82 091055 2014 September 6 3911 4867 4572 4700 141012


